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Україна

ВИДАВНИЧА СПРАВА В СТРУКТУРІ ЕКОНОМІКИ

Видавнича справа будь-якої країни є об’єктивною складовою та невід’ємним атрибутом її повноцінного функціонування. Не виняток і Україна, яка переживає період формування демократичної політичної культури і кардинальних економічних перетворень
. Ці процеси позначаються на еволюції національної видавничої справи, яка кореспондується з парадигмою політико-владних відносин, політичною системою, устроєм суспільства та завданнями, які вона реалізує
. Перехід до сучасного інформаційного ладу і нової системи соціальних відносин є складним і суперечливим
. Як видно з табл. 1, ці умови практично є ідентичними і у видавництв.

Таблиця 1 

Мотиви видавництв до видання інклюзивної літератури

Джерело: дослідження автора.

	
	Читацький

попит
	Державна

підтримка
	Грантові

програми
	Наявність цікавого авторського рукопису

	Видавництва,

з досвідом роботи
	44 %
	78 %
	67 %
	33 %

	Видавництва,

без досвіду роботи
	40 %
	60 %
	52 %
	40 %


Не так просто відмовитися від заідеологізованих нашарувань недавнього минулого і зберегти свої засадничі принципи.
Основні причини відсутності у доробку видавців видань інклюзивної літератури показано на рис.1.

Джерело: дослідження автора.
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Рис. 1. Причини відсутності у доробку видавців видань інклюзивної літератури

19 % видавців взагалі не бачать себе серед видавців подібної літератури, а решту могла б зацікавити: державна підтримка (52,4 %); грантова допомога (47,6 %); читацький попит (33,3 %); наявність цікавого авторського рукопису (33,3 %).

Спираючись на відповіді респондентів можемо з впевненістю стверджувати, що тема інклюзії у видавничій сфері цікава як читачам, так і виробникам інклюзивної книжкової продукції. 
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ECONOMIC TRENDS OF THE MODERN PUBLISHING INDUSTRY

Publishing in any country is an objective component and an inherent part of its functioning. No exception Ukraine, which is experiencing a period of formation of a democratic political culture and radical economic transformation
. These processes affect the evolution of national publishing, which corresponds to the paradigm of political and power relations, political system, society and parade tasks that it implements
. Transition to modern information system and a new system of social relations is complex and controversial
. Not so easy to abandon ideological accretions recent past and keep their basic principles in the struggle for the creation of a new democratic political culture. 

They do not exclude the possibility of the inclusion in plans of the publication of literature for this category of society, however only under appropriate conditions. As it is seen in the Table 1, these conditions are practically identical in publishing houses with an experience in the studied field and without it.
Table 1. Publishers motives for inclusive literature

Source: Author’s research.

	No.
	Publishers
	Library
Demand
	State
Support
	Grant
Program
	The presence of an interesting

author manuscript

	1
	With an experience
	44%
	78%
	67%
	33%

	2
	Without an experience
	40%
	60%
	52%
	40%


The main reasons for the absence of inclusive literature in the portfolio of publishers is shown in fig. 1.
Source: Author’s research.
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Figure 1. Percentage of the inclusive literature in the portfolio of 

publishers and corresponding reasons

The study enabled to understand that until 2020 the systematic professional researches on the topic of inclusion in the portfolio of the Ukrainian publishing houses has not been conducted.

These results showed some confusion and unsystematic approach of the professional publish-ing community to issues of the inclusion, proved feasibility of further development of the inclusive literature as an effective innovative marketing resource, resource, aimed at publishing contemporary works about persons with disabilities, personal diversity and use of available book formats.
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